COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ADDITIONAL MEETING AGENDA

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. Council Chamber, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC, 20004

Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers)
DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.gov)

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM
- III. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES IN THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
 - A. **PR 25-176,** "Edna Brown Coleman Way Designation Act of 2023"
 - B. **PR 25-177,** "Julius Hobson Sr. Way Designation Act of 2023"
 - C. **PR 25-178,** "Dorothy Celeste Boulding Ferebee Way Designation Act of 2023"

IV. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES FROM OTHER COMMITTEES

A. **PR 25-291**, "Board of Physical Therapy Rayan Hagona-Wordie Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

B. **PR 25-292**, "Board of Physical Therapy Nicholas Caylor Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

C. **PR 25-293**, "Board of Physical Therapy Ana Quiñones Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

D. **PR 25-305**, "Board of Occupational Therapy Charles Bond Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

E. **PR 25-314**, "Board of Medicine Daanish Jones Confirmation Resolution of 2023" **Committee on Health**

Chairperson Christina Henderson

F. **PR 25-315**, "Board of Medicine Dr. Carolyn Gorman Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

G. **PR 25-316**, "Board of Medicine Dr. Padmaja Pavuluri Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

H. **Bill 25-73**, "Ambulatory Surgical Facility Amendment Act of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

I. **Bill 25-124**, "Prior Authorization Reform Amendment Act of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

J. **Bill 25-312**, "Health Professional Licensing Boards Residency Requirement Amendment Act of 2023"

Committee on Health Chairperson Christina Henderson

K. **PR 25-235**, "Commission on Human Rights Teri Janine Quinn Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Public Works and Operations Chairperson Brianne Nadeau

L. **PR 25-236**, "Commission on Human Rights Motoko Aizawa Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Public Works and Operations Chairperson Brianne Nadeau

M. **PR 25-237**, "Commission on Human Rights Karen Mulhauser Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Public Works and Operations Chairperson Brianne Nadeau

N. **PR 25-238**, "Commission on Human Rights Henry Floyd, Jr. Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Public Works and Operations Chairperson Brianne Nadeau

O. **PR 25-239**, "Commission on Human Rights Antonesia Wiley Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Public Works and Operations Chairperson Brianne Nadeau

P. **PR 25-240**, "Commission on Human Rights Colin Rettammel Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Public Works and Operations Chairperson Brianne Nadeau

Q. **Bill 25-42**, "Grounds for Divorce, Legal Separation, and Annulment Amendment Act of 2023"

Committee on Public Works and Operations Chairperson Brianne Nadeau

- R. (1) Waiver of Committee of the Whole Rule 403(b) for **PR 25-279**, "Department of Energy and Environment Richard Jackson Confirmation Resolution of 2023"
 - (2) **PR 25-279**, "Department of Energy and Environment Richard Jackson Confirmation Resolution of 2023"

Committee on Transportation and the Environment Chairperson Charles Allen

- V. OTHER BUSINESS
- VI. ADJOURNMENT